il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 6 to 8, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,216 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is £3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the
sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not
partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,216 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Which of the following best describes your current housing status?

Independent/  Repub- Under No ElEXary
Response Topline Democrat R R Female Male 45+ College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
Third party lican 45 College American
Own 57 53 53 63 54 60 51 60 51 67 41 60 52 100 0
Rent 38 43 40 31 40 35 44 35 42 29 54 34 45 0 100
Other housing 5 4 71 e 6| 5| 6 5 6 4 5/ 6| 2 0o o
arrangement
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458
[2] What kind of residence do you live in?
Inde- Repub Under No Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I'P Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
Third party fcan ollege American

single-family house (detached Bl 64 68 60 65 66 60 59 68 57| 65| 59 80 33
house)
Building with 3 or fewer
attached apartments/condos/ 9 13 11 5 9 10 10 9 11 7 19 7 13 5 16
townhomes
Building with 4 or more
attached apartments/condos/ 21 26 19 16 21 20 20 21 20 21 23 20 21 6 45
townhomes
Mobile home/trailer 7 5 5 10 9 5 3 9 9 3 1 8 5 8 5
Dorm or institutional housing 1 <0.5 1 1 1 <0.5 1 <05 <0.5 1 0 <0.5 2 0 1
eottch]er['”c'“d'”g boat, RV, van, _ 0 1 1 <05 <05 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0 <05 <05 <05 <0.5
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

[3] For each of the following, please say how concerned, if at all, you are about inflation impacting how much you pay for this bill in the next
several years:

— Your housing or rental costs

A Independent/ Repub- Under No Blat.:k or n q
Response Topline Democrat Third part lican Female Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
party 8 American

Very concerned 49 49 48 50 53 46 49 49 51 47 49 49 49 44 59
Somewhat concerned 25 27 21 24 23 26 23 25 25 23 31 23 31 27 22
Only a little concerned 12 11 16 11 1M 14 14 1 10 16 8 13 12 13 (N
Not concerned at all 9 9 11 9 9 10 8 10 9 10 8 10 4 11 6
| am not responable for 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5
paying this bill
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458
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[4] For each of the following, please say how concerned, if at all, you are about inflation impacting how much you pay for this bill in the next
several years:

— Your home or rental insurance costs

R . Independent/ Repub- Under o Bla‘f-k or . .
esponse Topline Democrat ) e Tt Female Male 45 45+ & College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
party 8 American

Very concerned 47 46 43 51 50 44 43 49 48 47 43 48 48 48 47
Somewhat concerned 27 27 27 28 24 31 28 27 26 30 32 27 27 29 26
Only a little concerned 11 13 12 9 10 12 12 10 11 11 12 10 13 11 12
Not concerned at all 8 8 1 6 8 8 9 7 8 8 5 9 7 7 9
' am not responsible for 6 5 7 6 6 5 7 6 7 4 9 6 4 4 7
paying this bill

Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

[5] For each of the following, please say how concerned, if at all, you are about inflation impacting how much you pay for this bill in the next
several years:

— Your grocery bills

R A Independent / Repub- Under No Bla<.:k °r A ;
esponse Topline Democrat Third part lican Female Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
party 8 American

Very concerned 65 60 63 70 70 59 55 69 65 64 58 67 57 66 64
Somewhat concerned 20 20 24 17 17 23 24 18 20 19 26 18 20 19 22
Only a little concerned 9 11 7 8 71 11 12| 7 8 11 8 10 15 10 8
Not concerned at all 5 7 6 2 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4
| am not responsible for 2 2 il 2| 2 2| 3| 1| 2| 1 3| 1| 2 1 2
paying this bill

Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

[6] For each of the following, please say how concerned, if at all, you are about inflation impacting how much you pay for this bill in the next
several years:

— Your utility bills

A Independent/ Repub- Under No Bla‘.:k or A q
Response Topline Democrat Third li Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
ird party ican ollege American

Very concerned 53 51 54 55 57 48 43 58 55 49 52 54 47 53 54
Somewhat concerned 27 26 26 28 23 31 31 25 26 28 26 27 26 29 23
Only a little concerned 12 14 10 10 11 13 15 10 10 15 8 11 21 12 13
Not concerned at all 5 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5
' am not responsible for 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 9 3 1 1 6
paying this bill
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

Page 2/16 (HMUKHY)



[7]1 Have the costs of insuring your home or rental gone up in the last five years?

Response

My insurance premium

. 55
increased
My insurance premium

. 18
remained the same
My insurance premium

5

decreased
My home or rental is not 8
insured
Don't know/I am not
responsible for paying this 14
bill
Weighted N 1,216

Topline Democrat

Independent Repub
/ Third party  lican

49 58 60
22 17 14
5 2 7
10 9 6
14 14 14
471 256 489

Female

53

649

[8] Do you believe your home or rental is over insured (meaning you have more coverage than you need), adequately insured, or
underinsured to cover any potential extreme weather events that you may face, like hurricanes or wildfires?

Response

| believe my property is over

11
insured

| believe my property is

adequately insured 28
| believe my property is

. 10
underinsured
My home or rental is not 9
insured
Don't know/I am not
responsible for paying this 12
bill
Weighted N 1,216

Topline Democrat

Independent Repub
/ Third party lican

14 8 10
54 59 61
11 10 10
9 9 10
13 15 10
471 256 489

Female

56

11

649

[91 Do you have the following types of insurance for your home or rental?

— Renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance based on your type of property

Response Topline Democrat
Yes 62 62
No 28 29
Not sure 10 10
Weighted N 1,216 471
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Independent/  Repub-
Third party lican
63 61
23 30
14 9
256 489 6

Female Male

60 64
29 26
10 10
49 567

Under No Black or
Male 45+ College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
B Cellezs American
58 46 60 50 65 42 61 38 68 38
17 21 16 16 20 23 15 16 17 19
6 8 4 6 5 4 4 17 5 6
7 9 8 11 3 11 7 12 2 17
13 17 12 17 7 20 13 18 7 20
567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458
Under No Black or
Male 45+ College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
45 CetiSes American
11 16 9 11 11 19 8 17 10 11
60 49 62 50 71 44 63 39 71 41
10 11 10 10 11 6 91 17 11 10
8 9 9 13 2 13 8 7 3 19
11 16 10 16 5 18 11 20 6 18
567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458
Ur:;er 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla:\l:noerrillfarri‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
58 64 56 73 54 63 53 70 54
28 28 32 21 33 28 27 23 35
14 8 13 5 13 8 20 8 12
398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458



[10] Do you have the following types of insurance for your home or rental?

— Specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort,
such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Independent/  Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat "y L lcan Female Male T s+ oo College T ican  White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 25 28 19 24 22 28 37 19 23 27 34 21 35 31 17
No 60 60 58 60 60 59 50 65 58 63 57 65 39 56 67
Not sure 16 12 23 16 18 13 14 17 19 10 10 14 25 14 16
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

[11] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Too costly
(N=341)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Homeowner Renter
Yes 51 58 50 46 54 48 52 51 54 45 54 48 57
No 49 42 50 54 46 52 48 49 46 55 46 52 43
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247 158 158

[12] Inthe previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Hard to find a policy

(N=341)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Homeowner Renter
Yes 14 15 14 14 16 12 14 15 14 16 14 17 12
No 86 85 86 86 84 88 86 85 86 84 86 83 88
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247 158 158

[13] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Hard to find an insurance provider

(N=341)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Homeowner Renter
Yes 12 13 12 12 12 13 15 1 11 16 12 16 8
No 88 87 88 88 88 87 85 89 89 84 88 84 92
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247 158 158
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[14] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My property is at low risk

(N=341)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Homeowner
Yes 24 24 35 20 18 32 32 21 25 23 20 27
No 76 76 65 80 82 68 68 79 75 77 80 73
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247 158

[15] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— I am not required to have it

(N=341)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Homeowner
Yes 42 40 41 43 44 39 42 41 43 38 40 34
No 58 60 59 57 56 61 58 59 57 62 60 66
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247 158

[16] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— lused to have this insurance, but | no longer have it

(N=341)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Homeowner
Yes 20 21 9 23 20 19 22 18 19 21 22 21
No 80 79 91 77 80 81 78 82 81 79 78 79
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247 158

[17] Inthe previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Don't want to

(N=341)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Homeowner
Yes 24 17 29 29 24 25 19| 27 25 22 27 19
No 76 83 71 71 76 75 81 73 75 78 73 81
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247 158
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Renter
23
77

158

Renter

47
53
158

Renter
18
82

158

Renter

29
71
158



[18] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Other [please specify]
(N=341)
Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College
Yes 12 12 11 13 13 11 4 16 10 20 M
No 88 88 89 87 87 89 9% 84 90 80 89
Weighted N 341 135 59 147 191 150 112 229 249 92 247

[19] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My mortgage lender required it

(N=753)

Response Topline Democrat In:':;::r;:er;\; I Rleix':)::- Female Male Ur‘\‘t;er 45+ CoII:ge College Bla:\l:nzrril-z:'ri‘can White Latino
Yes 27 27 30 26 31| 23 28 27 25 30 24 29 43
No 73 73 70 74 69 77 72 73 75 70 76 71 57
Weighted N 753 291 163 299 391 362 231 522 437 316 71 550 89

[20] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My landlord required it

(N=753)

Response Topline Democrat In:':]::r:’:j:\; b Rf;s::. Female Male Ur:;er 45 Coll\lI:ge College Bla:'.\l:nt;rrilzf;ri‘can White Latino
Yes 19 23 13 18 21 17 24 17 21 17 24 17 27
No 81 77 87 82 79 83 76 83 79 83 76 83 73
Weighted N 753 291 163 299 391 362 231 522 437 316 71 550 89

[21] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My property is at high risk

(N=753)

Response Topline Democrat In:;'::';:i:; i Rleif::- Female Male U'lier 45+ Co||:ge College Blalc.\z(;rrilzi;rli‘can White Latino
Yes 8 10 5 8 8 9 15 5 8 9 21 5 24
No 92 90 95 92 92 91 85 95 92 91 79 95 76
Weighted N 753 291 163 299 391 362 231 522 437 316 71 550 89
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[22] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— | wanted coverage for the belongings in my home

(N=753)
Response Topline Democrat In:r:;::r:)c;er:\;/ Rﬁf::- Female Male Ur;ier 45+ Co’I\‘I:ge College Blazl:nt;rril‘\:far:‘can White Latino
Yes 57 57 60 55 57 56 47 61 56 58 49 58 30
No 43 43 40 45 43 44 53 39 44 42 51 42 70
Weighted N 753 291 163 299 391 362 231 522 437 316 71 550 89
[23] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.
Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.
— I have had to use this kind of insurance for my property in the past
(N=753)
Response Topline Democrat In:':;::r;:er:;l Rleit':)::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ CoII:ge College Bla:\l:noerrilti;rri‘can White Latino
Yes 23 22 26 21 20 26 21 23 23 22 29 23 13
No 77 78 74 79 80 74 79 77 77 78 71 77 87
Weighted N 753 291 163 299 391 362 231 522 437 316 71 550 89
[24] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.
Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.
— It gives me peace of mind
(N=753)
Response Topline Democrat In:;;::r:e:;/ Rf;s::. Female Male Ur:ldser 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla::\l:noerril::farri‘can White Latino
Yes 64 59 60 70 61 67 65 63 65 62 51 66 58
No 36 41 40 30 39 33 35 37 35 38 49 34 42
Weighted N 753 291 163 299 391 362 231 522 437 316 71 550 89
[25] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have renters insurance or basic homeowners insurance.
Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.
— Other [please specify]
(N=753)
A Independent/  Repub- Under o Black or African . A
Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male 45 45+ College College American White Latino
Yes 2 1 6 1 20 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 4
No 98 99 94 99 98 98 99 97 98 98 98 98 96
Weighted N 753 291 163 299 391 362 231 522 437 316 71 550 89
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[26] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Too costly
(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:‘::':'::‘;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male U';ier 45+ CO'I‘::ge College B'a:\':n"e'rit;r:‘ca" White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 42 39 37 46 43 40 44 41 43 39 32 42 41 42 41
No 58 61 63 54 57 60 56 59 57 61 68 58 59 58 59
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306

[27] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Hard to find a policy

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:':;::r;:er:; I Rleit':)::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla:\l:noerril-z:ri‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 8 9 9 7 9 7 18 5 9 7 22 6 14 8 8
No 92 91 91 93 91 93 82 95 91 93 78 94 86 92 92
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306

[28] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Hard to find an insurance provider

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:;;::r;:e;:\; / Rﬁs::. Female Male Ur:ldser 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla::\l:noerril::farri‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 9 9 9 8 0 7 12| 7 10 7 11 8 14 8 8
No 91 91 91 92 90 93 88 93 90 93 89 92 86 92 92
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306
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[29] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— I am not aware of a reason why | would need this

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:r:;::r:)c;er:\; f Rl?::)::- Female Male Ur:;l,er 45+ Co’I\‘I:ge College Blazl:n:rril‘\:far:‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 24 24 27 21 25 22 26 23 23 25 21 25 15 21 28
No 76 76 73 79 75 78 74 77 77 75 79 75 85 79 72
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306

[30] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My property is at low risk of experiencing extreme weather events

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:':;::r;:er:; I Rleit':)::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla:\l:noerril-z:ri‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 35 35 41 32 33 38 28 38 31 42 29 38 29 42 29
No 65 65 59 68 67 62 72 62 69 58 71 62 71 58 71
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306

[31] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— lam not required to have it

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:;;::r;:e:; / Rﬁs::. Female Male Ur:ldser 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla::\l:noerril::farri‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 41 45 39 38 42 40 35 43 43 38 43 40 50 32 52
No 59 55 61 62 58 60 65 57 57 62 57 60 50 68 48
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306
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[32] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My property is adequately insured with a more basic type of insurance

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:r:;::r:)c;er:\; f Rl?::)::- Female Male Ur:;l,er 45+ Co’I\‘I:ge College Blazl:n:rril‘\:far:‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 23 20 25 26 19 29 16 26 22 27 91 25| 22 32 14
No 77 80 75 74 81 71 84 74 78 73 91 75 78 68 86
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306

[33] Inthe previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— | used to have this insurance, but | no longer have it

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:':;::r;:er:; I Rleit':)::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla:\l:noerril-z:ri‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 6 7 3 7 5 8 9 5 7 6 10 6 9 7 5
No 94 93 97 93 95 92 91 95 93 94 90 94 91 93 95
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306

[34] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Don't want to

(N=727)

Response Topline Democrat In:;;::r;:e:; / Rﬁs::. Female Male Ur:ldser 45+ Co'l\::ge College Bla::\l:noerril::farri‘can White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 10 10 8 11 11 9 10 10 11 8 21 9 5 6 13
No 90 90 92 89 89 91 90 90 89 92 79 91 95 94 87
Weighted N 727 284 147 296 391 336 197 530 456 271 73 561 66 386 306
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[35] In the previous question, you indicated that you do not have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an

earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do not have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Other [please specify]
(N=727)
Response Topline Democrat
Yes 2 3
No 98 97
Weighted N 727 284

[36] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or

e/ B cemae e
2 2 3 1

98 98 97 99

147 296 391 336

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My mortgage lender required it

(N=299)

Response
Yes 22 20
No 78 80
Weighted N 299 132

[37] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or

Topline Democrat Republican Female

23 20
77 80
17 141

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My landlord required it

(N=299)

Response
Yes 17 17
No 83 83
Weighted N 299 132
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Topline Democrat Republican Female

16 17
84 83
117 141

Male Underd45 45+
24 20 24
76 80 76

158 147 152

Male Underd5 45+
16 20 13
84 80 87

158 147 152

Under
a5 B

1 3
99 97
197 530

No
College

3
97
456

College

2

98
271

Black or African
American

3
97
73

White Latino Homeowner

2
98
561

No College College White Latino Homeowner Renter

23
77
184

21
79
115

25
75
183

31 24
69 76
59 212

14
86
78

No College College White Latino Homeowner Renter

16
84
184

17
83
115

11
89
183

24 9
76 91
59 212

40
60
78

1
99
66

2
98
386

Renter

2

98
306



[38] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My property is at high risk of experiencing extreme weather events

(N=299)

Response Topline Democrat Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 25 24 27 28 23 31 20 23 29 25 22 28 19
No 75 76 73 72 77 69 80 77 71 75 78 72 81
Weighted N 299 132 117 141 158 147 152 184 115 183 59 212 78

[39] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— My property is not adequately insured with a more basic type of insurance

(N=299)

Response Topline Democrat Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 13 14 13 14 12 13 13 13 12 1 20 13 12
No 87 86 87 86 88 87 87 87 88 89 80 87 88
Weighted N 299 132 117 141 158 147 152 184 115 183 59 212 78

[40] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— | wanted coverage for the belongings in my home

(N=299)

Response Topline Democrat Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 44 46 42 44 44 43 45 44 43 42 34 45 40
No 56 54 58 56 56 57 55 56 57 58 66 55 60
Weighted N 299 132 117 141 158 147 152 184 115 183 59 212 78

[41] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— I have had to use this kind of insurance for my property in the past

(N=299)

Response Topline Democrat Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White Latino Homeowner Renter
Yes 23 23 24 24 22 24 22 24 22 24 30 21 31
No 77 77 76 76 78 76 78 76 78 76 70 79 69
Weighted N 299 132 117 141 158 147 152 184 115 183 59 212 78
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[42] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— It gives me peace of mind

(N=299)

Response Topline Democrat Republican Female
Yes 55 57 55 53
No 45 43 45 47
Weighted N 299 132 117 141

[43] In the previous question, you indicated that you do have specialized insurance, such as flood insurance, wildfire insurance, or an
earthquake policy, or participation in a state insurer of last resort, such as a state Fair Access to Insurance Requirements (FAIR) Plan or

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation.

Male Underd45 45+
57 48 62 56
43 52 38 44
158 147 152 184

55 61
45 39
115 183

39
61
59

60
40
212

No College College White Latino Homeowner Renter

44

56

78

Please select the two top reasons on this list that describe why you do have this type of insurance for your home or rental.

— Other [please specify]
(N=299)
Response Topline Democrat Republican Female
Yes 1 0 1 1
No 99 100 99 99
Weighted N 299 132 17 141

Male Under45 45+ No College

1

2 2

1 1

98 98 99 99

58 147 152 184

College White

1 1
99 99
115 183

Latino

0
100
59

Homeowner

2
98
212

Renter

0

100

78

[44] Do you think your state government should be more involved in regulating home and rental insurance companies, less involved in
regulating these companies, or is it involved the right amount?

Response Topline Democrat

My state government should

Independent
/ Third party

be more involved 37 46 38
My state gove.rnment is 31 31 29
involved the right amount

My stat<.e government should 20 15 19
be less involved

Don't know 12 8 14
Weighted N 1,216 471 256
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Repub

. Female
lican
27 39
32 28
26 19
14 15
489 649

wale Under
35 34
35 34
22 21
9 M
567 398

o
(B College
38 36
29 29
20 21
12 15
818 786

College

39

35

19

430

Black or
African
American

49

27

13

11
129

White

35

31

22

12
869

Latino Homeowner

36

31

23

168

36

34

21

693

Renter

39

29

19

13
458



[45] Which of these comes closer to your view?

Inde-

Black or
A endent Repub Under o A A P
Response Topline Democrat P . .p Female Male 45+ College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
/Third  lican 45 College A
American
party

We should prioritize funding

public insurance companies that

won't drop consumers' policies 67 72 69 62 69 66 67 68 64 73 62 68 64 69 67
when extreme weather makes it

costly to provide insurance.

We should prioritize enticing

private insurance companies to

come back into the market by 20 19 16 22 17 23 21 19 19 21 24 19 25 21 19
allowing them to charge higher

premiums to consumers.

Don't know 13 9 16 16 14 12 12 13 17 6 13 13 12 10 14
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

[46] For each of the following policies regarding home insurance, please say if you would support or oppose the federal government
passing this policy:

— Creating a policy that would pay some of the costs of home insurance for low- and moderate-income households

Response Topline Democrat '":;'::';‘:er:‘;' Rﬁz’::' Female Male U"‘ger 45+ co'::ge College B'a;l:""e'rg;‘a" White Latino Homeowner Renter
Strongly support 36 47 29 28 40 31 39 34 37 33 45 33 41 34 40
Somewhat support 35 37 35 32 32 38 33 35 32 39 32 35 30 33 37
Somewhat oppose 12 7 14 15 10 14 14 11 12 12 13 12 15 14 11
Strongly oppose 7 2 6 11 5 8 4 8 6 8 5 8 4 8 4
Don't know 11 7 15 13 13 9 10 11 13 8 5 12 9 11 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71 84 64 60 72 69 72 69 69 72 77 68 71 67 77
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 9 20 26 15 22 18 19 18 20 18 20 19 22 15
SUPPORT (NET) +52 +75 +44  +34 +57 +47 454 +50 451 +52 +59 +48 +52 +45  +62
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

[47] For each of the following policies regarding home insurance, please say if you would support or oppose the federal government
passing this policy:

— Creating a national insurance fund to cover damages from extreme weather events, funded through premiums charged to insurance
companies by the federal government

Response Topline Democrat In:;’:::ier:; / Rﬁf::' Female Male U'l‘;e' 45+ CoII:ge College B'a:\':n"e’ri‘g:a" White Latino Homeowner Renter
Strongly support 33 44 25 27 37 28 36 32 33 32 35 32 37 31 37
Somewhat support 35 37 39 31 33 38 36 35 34 36 42 34 33 35 37
Somewhat oppose 13 9 12 17 11 15 13 13 12 14 8 14 16 15 11
Strongly oppose 7 4 5 12 7 8 6 8 7 8 7 8 5 9 5
Don't know 12 7 20 13 13 11 9 13 14 9 7 13 9 11 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 68 81 64 58 70 66 72 67 67 68 77 66 70 66 74
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 20 13 17 29 18 23 19| 21 19 22 15 22 21 24 16
SUPPORT (NET) +48 +68 +47 +29 +52 +43 +53 +46 +48 +46 +62 +44 +49 +42 +58
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458
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[48] For each of the following policies regarding home insurance, please say if you would support or oppose the federal government

passing this policy:

— Providing home insurance coverage to Americans directly from the federal government to cover a wide range of extreme weather events,
similar to the National Flood Insurance Program

Response
Strongly support 31
Somewhat support 36
Somewhat oppose 12
Strongly oppose 9
Don't know 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 67
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21
SUPPORT (NET) +46
Weighted N 1,216

Topline Democrat

40
40

80
13
+67

471

Independent /
Third party

25
39
11
6
19
64
17
+47

256

Repub-
lican

26
30
16
14
15
56
30
+26
489

Female Male

33
37
10

5
14
70
15

28
34
14
12
11
62
26

+55 +36

649 567

Under
45

34
36
12

6
12
70
18

45+

29
36
12
10
13
65
22

+52 +43

398 818

o
College

30
36
11
8
15
66
19
+47

786

College

33
34
14
9
10
67
23
+44

430

Black or African
American

34
44
9

4

9
78
13
+65
129

White Latino Homeowner Renter

29
35
12
10
14
64
22
+42
869

32
37
14
6
10
69
20
+49
168

32
34
13
10
12
66
23
+43
693

[49] For each of the following policies regarding home insurance, please say if you would support or oppose the federal government

passing this policy:

— Funding disaster prevention and extreme weather resilience efforts at the community level

Response
Strongly support 34
Somewhat support 40
Somewhat oppose 10
Strongly oppose 5
Don't know 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 74
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 15
SUPPORT (NET) +59
Weighted N 1,216
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Topline Democrat

42
40

82
11
+71
471

Independent /
Third party

29
41
10

4
16
70
14

+56

256

Repub-
lican

28
41
12

8
12
69
20

+49

489

Female Male

37
39

9

4
11
76
13

30
41
11

6
11
71
17

+63 +54

649 567

Under
45

36
38
10

6
10
74
16

45+

33
42
10

4
12
75
14

+58 +61

398 818

No
College

32
38
11
5
14
70
16
+54
786

College

37
45

82

+71
430

Black or African
American

39
39
11
5

6
78
16
+62
129

White Latino Homeowner

32
42
8

6
12
74
14
+60
869

27
43
15

3
11
70
18

+52

168

33
41
11

6
10
74
17

+57

693

31
40
12
6
12
71
18
+53
458

Renter

36
41
9

4
10
77
13
+64
458



[50] Roof fortification programs are programs that encourage consumers to make voluntary upgrades to roofs in order to make them
better withstand severe weather, including hail, high winds, hurricanes, and tornados.

Several states and private insurance companies offer grants to cover the cost of roof fortification or provide discounts on insurance
premiums after installation.

Do you support or oppose states providing incentives to homeowners for roof fortification?

Response Topline Democrat '":;'::'::er;‘;' Rleif::' Female Male U"‘“_i’e' 45+ c°":ge College B'a;':n"e'ri‘zzr:fa" White Latino Homeowner Renter
Strongly support 34 42 32 27 36 32 31 35 32 37 37 32 31 35 33
Somewhat support 45 43 44 48 45 46 43 46 44 48 40 48 37 47 44
Somewhat oppose 9 8 10 10 8 9 11 8 10 7 9 8 17 8 11
Strongly oppose 5 2 4 8 3 7 6 4 4 6 5 5 9 5 4
Don't know 7 6 10 7 8 6 9 6 9 3 10 7 6 5 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 79 85 76 75 81 78 74 81 76 85 77 80 68 82 77
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 14 10 14 18 1 16 17 12 14 13 14 13 26 13 15
SUPPORT (NET) +65 +75 +62 +57 +70 +62 457 +69 +62 +72 +63 +67 +42 +69 +62
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458

[51] Climate risk is the relative amount of risk of damage or other negative impacts that a home or rental may face due to climate change
and extreme weather events, like wildfires, hurricanes, droughts, flooding, extreme heat, and wind.

Which of the following groups would you trust most to determine the climate risk of home or rental properties?

. Independent/  Repub- Under No Bla(.:k or A ;
Response Topline Democrat Third i Female Male 45+ I College African White Latino Homeowner Renter
ird party ican 45 College I

Prlvatelrlsurance 15 11 12 21 15 15 13 16 15 16 11 16 14 18 13
companies
The federal 15 19 14 12 13 18 20 13 16 14 21 14 21 13 19
government
State governments 20 25 18 17 20 20 22 19 18 24 21 19 21 20 20
Local governments 20 19 19 20 19 20 16 21 18 23 19 20 14 20 19
Real estate companies 7 7 6 8 8 6 91 6 8 5 7 8 M 7 8
Banks 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 7 3 5 4 3
Other [please specify] 5 3 7 5 5 4 3 5 4 6 1 5 4 6 3
Don't know 14 12 18 14 16 12 13 15 18 7 13 15 10 12 14
Weighted N 1,216 471 256 489 649 567 398 818 786 430 129 869 168 693 458
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